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.>Back to OneMotoring

BAREITNE Bakate Bomidng

EfI;:!I,IiI'E PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner 1D Type:

Owner ID:

Vehicle Details

Viehicle Na.:

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended Deregistration Date:
Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Maodel:

Primary Colour:
Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Qutput:
Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibllity:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid;

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The information contained herein is correct as at 08 Mar 2019

Business
0074X

SLD2632A
No

08 Mar 2019
HONDA

VEZEL 1.5X CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 5DR

White

2016
L1584037703
RU11117897

96.0 kW (128 bhp)
£20,417.00

09 Jun 2016

09 Jun 2014

0

$10,584.00

Yes
08 Jun 2025
$7.938.00

0B Jun 20246

A - Carup to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)
10

$47.020.00

$34,089.00

$42,027.00

hm:‘f"hﬁ-—-'hliJﬂ"‘"“‘l—l‘“"""{““ﬂ'mwup AR RIS LA ST L el Wt PRI e
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‘saCAarMART.COM

Used Handa Vezel Car for Sale in Singapore, 88 Motor Trading - sgCarMart

Lagin  Sign up
- New Cars Lisad Car SellMy Car Directory Products Insurance Aricles Farum Resour
Free Car Valuation
Unsure of how much your car is worth?
Let us tell you how much is the value - no charges & no obligations!
Honda Vezei Price Range '_|anr|dlﬂm v | | 016 ¥ | | Vehicle Type | R
Hame » Used Cars » 58 Motor Tradeng = Honds Weeet 154 X
Resources Honda Vezel 1.5A X
Car Buying Uwerwiew  Financial — Insurance  Accessories  Similar  Research  Photos  Map L csmmanag x|
Car Sallin
| 5 = B 5
o MOTOR TRADING
Car Aftermarket
On The Move A b Shorties Add to Compare Bl & Moty Bepert Erpe More Aot e
L I C Diatat
Price $62.800
Featured Merchants Depreciation $7,980 fyr [ 7]
P b AND AW SLETT Views madsl with Semilar depreciation
AWMLY FON
- Reg Date O&-Jun-2016
T (Pyrs 2mihs J8days COE left)
: ™ ¢ | Manufactured 2015 7]
CALL: 8482 3003
PRIAL e S T S S (Y L Mileage -
Transmission Auto
Engine Cap 1,496 cc
Road Tax $682 fyr (7]
Power 96.0 kW (128 bhp)
View wpecs of the Honda Vel (2014)
Curts Welght 1,190 kg (7]
Features -
Accessories -
Dascription Full Loan Available AL §1.2%+/ Month We Can Help Te
Conver To 210 Usage If Needed. [0 House Loan / Bank
Loan Available! Balloon Scherne Avaliabie! Fast, Ensy , )
And Fi Loan il We Are scCarMart Seller Information
Promium Dealer! Buy With Confidence! Viewing And Company BE Motor Trading
Test Drive Avadable Daily Including Weskend From » Opader's pnCpist
10,30 AM, To &30 P.M.| &ll Dur Vehickes Has » 140 vehs sold | 123 vefn
Undergone A 120 Points Check By Our In House il
i | W FREMIUM DEALER 2019%
s e © Address 200 Jadan Subtan #02-38/Level T
oMV $19,852 [ 7] Carpark
Somrch are nearty (i location
ARF $9,852 17]
Location Tentiiie
m Velue HL”. et - (trqnu;!] ﬂ ernliie CEnfire
No. gl‘ 3 ﬂ Website wowww, SEmmOTDTTading, com

Lrrrjaare

hitps:/fwww.sgcarmart.com/used_carsfinfo.php?I0=79644140L=2080
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TeamWork Garage Pte Ltd
53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Spore 408934
Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Y Tel: 6844 2475
E-mail : claims@teamworkgarage.com
ROC number : 201015366H
3RD PARTY CLAIM ESTIMATION

India International Insurance Pte Ltd Vehicle number SLD2632A
64 Cecil Street #05-00 - - Make | Model HONDA/ VEZEL
|08 Building Py AL~ € .J'] 1 Chassis number RU11117897
Singapore 409711 Sam sl Accident date 05 March 2019
S Reference 1904- 14
Qty Particulars Unit Price - SGD $
PARTS REPLACEMENT - LIST ITEMS
1 |FRONT BumpER ~ " 897.40 §0/ 7 1
1 |FRONT GRILLE assy 8% [If / _ 927.40 I -
1 |FRONT BUMPER SIDE GANRISH RH.~ [/ [ foyloy 1 55.00 -
1 |FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE = "' 65.09
2 |FRONT BUMPER RETAINER , /| # [f 64.00 /
1 |FRONT BUMPER UNDER SPOILER .~ " 394.63 / 13'7
1 |FRONT BUMPER SIDE COVER RH " &7 98.93
1 |FRONT BUMPER DAYLIGHTRH 7 /M 115.34 /
1 |FRONT RH HEADLAMP 7 ([ 7 2109.43 | /7
1 |FRONT RH FENDER |/ B 589,63
1 |FRONT RH FENDER INNER SHIELD 119.40
1 |FRONT RH FENDR SIDE GANRISH "/ . 237.32 i
1 |FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT ' 371.30
1 |WIPER TANK L 94.50
1 |SUPPORT PANEL ( 641.35
1 |FRONT RH KNUCKLE ARM 439.56
1 |FRONT RH KNCKLE BEARING © 139.50
1 |FRONT RH LOWER ARM 390,40 *
1 |FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER < 579.09
) |Besmed 8329.27
Less 20 % 1665.85
Subtotal 6663.42 '
Balance C/F 6663.42
PARTS REPLACEMENT - SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
Balance B/F 6663.42
1 SET|FRONT BUMPER cLIp .~ /! 7 50.00
1 SET|FRONT GRILLE CLIP " Z«  40.00
1 [Rm X N 700.00 ¥
1 BOT|BRAKE FUILD V' 50.00 «
1 BOT|COOLANT ¥ 50.00
1 |FRONT TOP GRILLE ( MUGEN ) & #77 -~ /(U] /i1 1200.00- '~
Subtotal 2090.00
Balance C/F 8753.42




W N A W =

LABOUR AND MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
Balance B/F 8753.42

CHECK FRONT WIRING AND LIGHTNING SYSTENM 60.00 °
REMOVE, RENEW CONDEMSER AND TOP UP GAS 150.00 *©
REMOVE , RENEW RADIATOR AND TOP UP COOLANT 150.00 ¥
CHECK FRONT WHEEL ALIGNMENT 150.00 ¥
REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS 200.00 “: _—
PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS 1200.00 <~ ~
SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS 1000.00 [
APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS 150.00 ¥

Subtotal 3060.00 o

Grand total 11813.42

p— 7670
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/ [1C0
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Steve Chen (LKK Auto)

From: Darren <claims@teamworkgarage.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 27, 2019 10:11 AM

To: Steve Chen (LKK Auto); Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd
Subject: RE: FINALIZE FOR VEHICLE SLD2632A

Hi Steve,

We confirmed COR @ $3550 and DOR @ 5 Days

Darren

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1

#01-24 Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408934

Tel: 68442475

Fax: 68442474

From: Steve Chen (LKK Auto)
Sent; Tuesday, 26 March 2019 9:38 AM

To: Darren
Subject: FINALIZE FOR VEHICLE SLD2632A

Dear Darran,

Kindly check the finalize $3550, 5 days.

Thanks.

Best Hegards
Steve Chen| Assistant Automotive Assessor

LEKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 6256 3561 | Emall: SteveChen@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Darren [mailto:claims@teamworkgarage.com]
Sent: Manday, March 25, 2019 5:52 PM

To: Steve Chen (LKK Auto); Teamwork Garage Pte Litd
Subject: FINALIZE FOR VEHICLE SLD2632A

Hi Steve,
FYMNA
Based on estimate calculation:

COR @ $5200
DOR @ 5 Days
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TRANSMISSION OK

TX/RX NO 0420
RECIPIENT ADDRESS BE442474 .
DESTINATION ID J
5T. TIME 01/04 10:37
TIME USE 00" 26
PAGES SENT 2
RESULT [1].4
Rl
= - Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd
.‘}‘I;ri{ 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Singapore 408934
Paya Ubi industrial Park
age Tel: 6844 2475 Fax: 6844 2474 '
P lad Emall; clal Y
GST Reglster No: 201015366H

27" March 2019

Our reference: 1903-14
Your reference: SHD3652H

India International Insurance Pte Ltd BY HAND
64 Cecil Street
#05-00 10B Building . \{)

Singapore 409711
Attn: Motor Claims & 0

Department C %‘\o\ O« N J wﬁ
Dear Sir/ Madam, \

Claimant : JL AUTOMOTIVE SOLUTION
Address  : 435C FERNVALE ROAD #09-230 FERNVALE RESIDENCE 5(793435)

We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against your insured/your
insured’s driver in connection with a road accident on 05/03/2019 along BLK 354C

ADMIRALTY DRIVE involving client’s cle registration number SLD2632A and

vehicle registrations numbe SHSHH/ by you/your insured’s driver at the

material time.
The accident was caused by your insured negligent driving and/or management of the
vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client’s vehicle was damaged and our client has

haan niit tn lnee and aveamen meebfe e - (R |




Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd
%I'k 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Singapore 408934
Paya Ubi Industrial Park y

I‘age Tel: 6844 2475 Fax: 6844 2474 /
Pra Lid Email: claims@teamworkgarage. com

GST Register No: 201015366H

27" March 2019 L

Our reference: 1903-14
Your reference: SHD3652H (7 (.
India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street =

#05-00 10B Building \]L
W

Singapore 409711 o \

Attn: Motor Claims Department \ (/ \ 0\ E:) P‘r\ Z:l , \S I
Dear Sir/ Madam, SW %@ :

Claimant : JL AUTOMOTIVE SOLUTION
Address : 435C FERNVALE ROAD #09-230 FERNVALE RESIDENCE $(793435) il

We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against your insured/your
insured’s driver in connection with a road accident on 05/03/2019 along BLK 354C

ADMIRALTY DRIVE imolw:eg/wf' client’s vehicle registration number SLD2632A and
SH

vehicle registrations num D3652H driven) by you/your insured’s driver at the
material time, | _/
‘\-“"-\-

The accident was caused by your insured negligent driving and/or management of the
vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client’s vehicle was damaged and our client has
been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

Cost of Repair ; $ 3,798.50
Loss of Rental : $ 1,680.00
LTA search fee : §7.45

Total : $ 5,485.95




A copy of each of the following supporting documents are enclosed:-

a) Our client's Accident Report / Police Report :
b) COE/PARF Certificates;

c) Owner / Driwver’s IC & Driving License;

d) LTA search fFee;

e) Letter Of Authorisation;

f) Profoma Invoice;

g) Satisfaction of Repaired Vehicle;

h) Rental Agreement & Official Receipt;

The demand herein is in respect of our client’s claim for damages pertaining to their
motor vehicle and any settlement following or subsequent of this demand shall not
prejudice our client’s claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to
personal injuries.

Please send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter with 14 days of your
receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence
proceedings against you without further notice to you or your insurer. Our client’s claim
Is quantified based on the supporting documents in our file. Until a settlement is
reached, all negotiations are conducted on the basis that the damages quantified herein
are subject to revision if so instructed by our client.

Yours faithfully,

Team;mrk Garage Pte Lr.d
Encl.



LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

To  Andia..Infecnationad | Insurance. . (hird party insurance & Workshop)
Claimant b Aufomgtive Solution ...
Dear Sirs,

TEAMWORK GARAGE
hereby authorize myjour repairer, PTE LTD
act as my/our agent and proceed on behalf for me/us with respect to my/our claim for repair costs and/or rental
andjor loss of use (*claim®) for myjour vehicle no. _ (LD 2632 A that was damage pursuant
to the accident which occurred at/along

Blk 354cC Hdmmej Drive

involving vehicle nos_ SHD 3652 H

[/We hereby irrevocably assign absolutely to you that l/we have authorized and assigned all compensation

monies "“WMH“EAMP“’ accident due to mejus o myfour repaiver/solicitors

1/We hereby authorize you to forward and release
all compensat es(s) due (o the seitlement to myjour repairer/solicitors

ﬁfmﬁm 61?‘15 pertaining to above said acoident whom 1jwe
authorized and assigned IH'ULH compensation monies.

I/We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my/our behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driverjowner/insurers of the otheér vehicle/s
concerned

I/We acknowledge that the Discharge Voucher applies only to myjour property damage and will not affect any
of the personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further the settlement
terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice to any personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or
other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matier in the action.

Thank you

Dated this day of

Signature of owner vehicle (claimant). . ... rhe e
C - .. \

Name of owner of vehicle [d.lhnﬂ} A A ok P S

Ay arrRncmen maes 0 T o wil Nof Db vOIc unies aporoved ond enconed By e moanagamant of tre wonanop
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TeamWork Garage Pte Ltd

A m%rk 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Spore 408934

Paya Ui Industrial Park

rage Tel : 6844 2475 Fax : 6844 2474

Pteltd  E-mail : claims@teamworkgarage.com
GST registered number : 201015366H

PROFOMA INVOICE - PI-1617

JL AUTOMOTIVE SOLUTION Date : 27-Mar-19
C/0 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-24 Vehicle number : SLD2632A
Paya Ubi Industrial Park Make Model - HONDA VEZEL
Singapore 408934 Accident date : 5-Mar-19

Reference number 3 1903-14
Description Amount SGDS
Inclusive of supplying parts, labour, panel beating and spray
painting
Lump sum repair - 3550.00
7% G5T - 248.50
Grand total - 3798.50
Singdollars:
THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd




SATISFACTION OF REPAIRED VEHICLE

IWe, _ LeW Wea Gio , owner/driver of
vehicle No. _SR®03Q£(6C.  declare that the repairs of my/our vehicle has been
completed and to my/our satisfaction.

I/We agree that [/we hereby imrevocable absolutely accept the settlement amount and the
liability from the third party on the repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use which are final
and that the sum of amount are to be released and payment to the workshop for such repairs in
respect of the damages caused in the accident.

1/We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my/our behalf is on
a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers
of the other vehicle/s concerned.

I/'We acknowledge that the Discharge Voucher applies only to my/our property damage and
will not affect any of the personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or uninsured losses claim in
a later date, Further the settlement terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice
to any personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the
subject matter in the action.

Dated this  |¥  day of 03 (month) 20 19 (vear)
@_ 17 hrs__ 00 mins

C_ §> X

Name and Signature




K & t CaI'S 1-‘}' I kT-03738

53 Ubi Ave 1 #01-23 Paya Ubi Ind Park Singap Y
Tal: 6844 5938 Fax: 6285 5228 Emall : knice et e
Bz Aeg No.- SI208965X I 2éln. -3
No.: ¢ ( 6 e
OFFICIAL RECEIPT % 25/03/19
j H wo07-330

Received from _ S F ~ Avtometive Solutun
he sum of potrs 00 THOSOAA  Sx Hupdted By Polloss ]

/o) 3002
Boiog peyment o SMGBRREC izl 4y AN
K &t Cars
$ 16%0 [ %
~heque No.. ﬂ
Authorised Signature
RENTAL DETAILS
Mileage Out REMARKS Mileage In REMARKS
Date Out o3 Date In /03
Time Out 1§ Time In |F0O0
ASSIGNED BY CHECKED BY
RENTAL CHARGES PETROL / DIESEL LEVEL
Daily (@$| 100 4 paysels 6% | our E Ye % % P
Weekly @5 —_ Wks @|$ .
Monthly | @ § ____ mth ®|$ IN E % % % F
Hours (@§ Hrs 2|5
“Inclasive of additional charges (if any) ‘Q Petrol Charges YES NO |AMT:
Amt payable* |5 |G cow YES | NO |AMT:
Payment: [JCASH CINETS CICHQ CIVISA CIMAST |Security Deposit | YES NO | AMT:
Bank / Cheque No.: Advance Payment | YES NO |AMT:

i/ have read and agees 1o L werm end condition ststed on thin page snd overlesl, Ve smiare slvo awans thal ihaukd the Be sy parking and/or iraffic pflorce commurwiied

urirag the leasing pesiod when the vehice i in mylow possession, we will be bilked accordingly, Subreguently, our penonsl detall may be tendes i@ vhe gewTTime

parking and/or traffic offence department. With us underiigning bl LWe amyare sre that all information Ve fuse given to K &1 CARS (0 conmsction with this sgreenent ame e

and BoCuale

IMPORTANT INFORMATION (To be go through by the personnel of K & t CARS to the hirer snd/or driver upon isssing of vebicie|

& Oy persom abave 26 and beiow 60 years of age seth 2 ywark driving seperence, suthormied, leensed and sigring 1his sgreerment May drive the vehicle.

& Vihiche b stricily for Sngapor wie ony snd may not be driven oul of Singapon wilhout prios conmsent of thee company Kb 1CARS.

% U af the vehale llegasl purpase yuch s s connec tion with thell drug peddling or safficking, smuggling (4 strictly prohibited.

& Additional driven are requited 10 regivie with us bl thiry are sllowed To dmes the wehicle. Othenaibe, be/she will nat be protected by the it ande cover

& Thee hieer sl be lable lor emcein chasgan for sy lete seturm of the ate dsown per hour o on 8 per day basic

£ i cane of any accident, the hiset MUST repart to € & | CARS immedlabely reqarndieys of the serigusnes of the impact oceurred. i these ane bodily Injuries s police mpert MUST be
made within the next 24 houri

& in view of sl accident, the hires will bear the full reponsibility for the SGO5, 500/ recesi payabie 1o K & 1 CARS and also the fire SGT5 15007 seces, for damaged 10 the ihird party

m ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| . /s

Signature of hirer / driver (company stamp if any) For and on behalf of K & t CARS (authorised signature only)
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JEI Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Sherini Pillai <sherini@iii.comsg>

Sent: Friday, 14 June 2019 9:48 AM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuUtD)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: MCT19030144: SLD2632A and SHD 3652H ON 05/03/19 *** LKK REF:

CC4/11119004335/Eja3

Dear Joy,

The video shows OID moved back into his lane and stopped but TP failed to stop and was still encroaching into OID's
lane.

We are not able to consider their claim. We have also denied the injury claim.

Regards,
Sherinl Pillal

Motor Claims Department

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street, #04/#05 108 Building, Singapore 049711
DID: 6347 6128 Fax: 6224 4174

. |Nnu
® InTERNATIONAL
( Insurascr
" V& H & F I B
T ———— ey |

From: loy Irene (LKKAuto) [mailto:Joyirene@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, June 14, 2019 9:39 AM

To: Sherini Pillai <sherini@iii.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>

Subject: MCT19030144: SLD2632A and SHD 3652H ON 05/03/19 *** LKK REF: CC4/1119004335/Eja3

Hi Sherini,

We have rejected TP claim as instructed

TP's e-mail below appealing.

For your further instruction,

Thank you

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email; joyirene @ |kkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this emall in error) please notify the sender

immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.



ETI20159 Manmen e-Claims

Print Received Message

This mall is associated with :

*SLD2632A (MCT19030144)
[SHD3652H]
iz

JL AUTOMOTIVE SOLUTION
Mar § 2018 9:00PM

[]
Teamwork Garage Pte Lid

From India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (lli_SG), sent on 04/06/2019 08:50 AM.
To LKK_HQ
Subject  Alert - Ad] Mandate Maintained - SLD2632A - Claim Handler: Sherini Pillal

Maintained:From the video It looks like OID had moved back into the lane and stopped before 3P hit. To reject claim.




.lu: Irene (LKKAuto) —_—

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Friday, 14 June 2019 2:20 PM

To: Darren

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: SLD2632A and SHD 3652H ON 05/03/19 *** LKK REF: CC4/11119004335/Eja3
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Darren,

We have forwarded your appeal to our principal M/s Il for their consideration however, we regret to
inform you that lll maintained their stand on rejection.

The video showed our insured driver moved back into his lane and stopped but your client failed to stop
and was still encroaching into our insured's lane.

Il also have also denied the injury claim.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@|kkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only, It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.if you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unautharized copying, disclasure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: Darren [mailto:claims@teamworkgarage.com)

Sent: Friday, 7 June 2019 4:39 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <Joylrene@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Darren <claims@teamworkgarage.com>
Subject: RE: SLD2632A and SHD 3652H ON 05/03/19 *** LKK REF: CC4/11119004335/Eja3

Hi Irene,

Please refer to this 2 attached scene photos.

Based on our customer report statement, your insured coming was coming from another exit drive in-between lanes
instead of going straight and collided onto our customer.



Furthermore, based on video footage the video seems to be edited, we will like to requested for a full video to
prove.

In view of that, please re-consider the case again and let us know the outcome.

Darren

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1

#01-24 Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408934

Tel: 68442475

Fax: 68442474

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuta)
Sent: Friday, 7 June 2019 4:27 PM

To: TEAMWORK
Ce: Admin A
Subject: SLD2632A and SHD 3652H ON 05/03/19 *** LKK REF: CC4/11119004335/Eja3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Shu Shan,
We refer to the subject.

Attached Is our video evidence showing that your client is not within lane and has encroached onto our insured
driver's path.

In view of this, we regret to inform you that we are unable to look into your claim.

should you have further evidence to provide to prove your client’s report, kindly send us a copy for our further
review.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene @ kkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.if you are not the intended recipient (or have received this emall in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: Motor Claim - Il <motorclaim @iii.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 27 March, 2019 9:58 AM

To: TEAMWORK <claims@teamworkgarage.com>

Cc: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ikkauto.com>; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@Ikkauto.com>; Sherini Pillal



<sherini@ili.com.sg>; Zuhaidah Samsuri <aida@iii.com.sg>
Subject: RE: FINALISED SLD2632A

Dear Shu Shan,

Kindly liaise with our surveyor for direct settlement.

Best Regards,
Gabriel Wee

o [nDIA
° D INTERNATIONAL

INEUIULNL"E
fiNCGAFrORI
Servmng M cugam mmor WY
64 Cecll Street; #05 - 10B Building
Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext — 248

From: TEAMWORK |mailto:claims@teamworkgarage.com)
Sent: 27 March, 2019 9:49 AM

To: Motor Claim - Il <motorclalm @iil.com.sg>
Cc: claim eamworkgarage.co
Subject: FINALISED SLD2632A

Dear Sir,
We confirm COR @53550 and DOR @5 days.

Regards,

Shu Shawn

Teamwork Garage Pre Ltd
Blk 53 Ubi Avenue 1
#01-24

Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408934

Tel: 6844 2475

Fax:6844 2474

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and
processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and
outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance
Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim,
which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same,
kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached
you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby
notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination

3



of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be
intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore. we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this
message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.
India Intermational Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No, 198703792-K



) Ni\;it}la (LKK Auto)

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Attachments:

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Motor Claim - Il <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Friday, 8 March 2019 2:36 PM

Darren; ‘sur@lkkauto.com’; admin-d®Ikkauto.com

Sherini Pillai; Zuhaldah Samsuri

RE: OUR REF : 1903-14 // YOUR REF: SHD3652H ACCIDENT INVOLVINGSHD3652H
AND SLD26324

SKM_C3081903081 1280.pdf

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle AND and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Sherini,

*Kindly upload this survey request email to menmen

Thank You.

Best Regards,
Gabriel Wee

™ [NDIA
o @ InTERNATIONAL
[nsuranCE

§ I NC&aroaLil
depiag cor ragese mncw ] 687
B4 Cecil Street; #05 - 10B Building
Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext — 248

From: Darren [mailto:claims@teamworkgarage.com)

Sent: 08 March, 2019 2:24 PM

To: Motor Claim - Il <motorclaim @iii.com.sg>; Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd <claims@teamworkgarage.com>
Subject: RE: OUR REF : 1903-14 // YOUR REF : SHD3652H ACCIDENT INVOLVINGSHD3652H AND SLD2632A

Hi Gabriel,

We agreed on your list of suveryor (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd) as the SIE,

Darren

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1

#01-24 Paya Ubl Industrial Park
Singapore 408934

Tel: 6B442475

Fax: 68442474

From: Maotor Claim - llI

Sent: Friday, B March 2019 2:17 PM



To: .,TEAME! ORK
'_ Subjett: RE: OUR REF ; 1903-14 // YOUR REF : SHD3652H ACCIDENT INVOLVINGSHD3652H AND 5LD2632A

Dear Sir / Mdm,
We acknowledge receipt of your email,
We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

* LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
* Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any abjections to the
above list,

Best Regards,
Gabriel Wee

) InpIa
® @ InTERNATIONAL

InsuraNCE
FIiNGA&FOGRI
Srrring the regr mmw |

64 Cecil Street, #05 - 108 Bullding
Singapore 049711
Tel: 6347 6100, Ext — 248

From: TEAMWORK [mailto:claims@teamworkgarage.com]
Sent: 08 March, 2019 11:30 AM
To: Motor Claim - 1ll <motorclai iil.com.sg>

Cec: claims@teamworkgarage.com
Subject: OUR REF : 1903-14 // YOUR REF : SHD3652H ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD3652H AND SLD26324A

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

OUR REF : 1903-14
YOUR REF : SHD3652H

Dear Sir / Madam,
PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR SLD2632A
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD3652H AND SLD2632A ON 05.03.2019.

We refer to the above matter and enclosed herewith our client’s GIA report and notification of Pre-repair inspection
for your attention.

We also enclosed herewith the State Court of the Republic of Singapore Practice Direction-Amendment No. 1 of
2016 of 2016 of Pre-repair Inspection for your attention.

Regards,

Shu Shawn
Teamwork Garage Pre Ltd



BIk 53 Ubi Avenue |
#01-24

- Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408934

Tel: 6844 2475

Fax:6844 2474

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and
processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers {located both inside and
outside Singapore] and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance
Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim,
which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same,
kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached
vou by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby
notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination

of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful,
Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be
intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this
message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.
India International Insurance Pte Lid.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using,
disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located
both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including
the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us 1o ensure proper processing, handling
and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable
laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached
you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby
notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination

of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be
intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this
message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.
India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K
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...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)
wWe

'CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING

Case Notified Est Submitted Ad) Assigned Ad) Ape Ad] Submitted Ime Auth'ed Status
- 11 Mar 2018 el 5$3,550.00 $$3,550,00 Panding for Burwey
" : Report
Edit Reg I Ealit A Bpt I Edit Extimates I View Rpt | . c I

Main Helerence Clatm Details

CLATM SUBFOLDER DETAILS
Insured: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD, [D: 19830368218

M
In:'l“mm,_ JL AUTOMOTIVE SOLUTION, Co. Reg. No.: S3330094%

05/03/2019 2100 - :59
[32 Months and 24 Cays From LTA Reg Date (Man 1r)]

MCDMDO15

SLD2632A | Date of Loss:

Palicy /Cover
Note Mo

Policy No.
(Claimant]):

Excess:
Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd (HQ) 53 Ubi Ave 1 #01-24, Paya Ubi Industnal Park, 408934 Ubi - Tel: 6844 2475

India International Insurance Ple Lid (HGQ) - Tel: 3476100 ... [Handied by Sherinl Pillal]

TP / MCT19030144

SHD3IESIH 5065010580-01

Handling
Insurer:

Claimant's
Insurer:

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ) - Tal!
Adpuster LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 ... [Handled by CHEN TSUE YEE] ... [Final Rpt due 20/03/2019]
|ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED
+ 11_SG (04/06/2019): Alert - Adj Mandate Maintained - SLD26324A - Claim Handler: Sherini Pillal

| ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS™

Due Date Priority Type
Mo results.

fiew ANl | r.m-:mmu]

view All | Search Tasks | Create Mew Task | Complete |
Assigned By  Completed On  Created On  Done?

Task Group  Subject  Handler

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_... 17/6/2019
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Claim Documents
*SLD2632A (MCT19030144)
[SHD3652H]
™
JL AUTOMOTIVE SOLUTION
Mar 5 2019 9:00PM
[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]
Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd
Uplasd Dacuments | _Upioad Pretos | Compose tew Letter | View
Videw 1 perpage [V
No | Finalired On India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall| Print
1 GL/04/19 16:59 | Video - Accident{OID) ﬁ Load MPY
Phatos/Images Boeroage  [¥] M
‘o |Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall | Frint
[_J_H 01/06/12 15:50 | Ganeral View 0 | tmdws | A
12 |0yD6/19 15:50 | Ganeral View 0| tosdaws | A
13 |01/06/19 15:50 | General View 0 | loadies | B
{4 |o1os/1e 15:50 Genaral View 0| ades | A
5 |01/06/1915:50 | Ganersl View O irs | 2
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7 |01/06/19 15:50 | General View D | Ladwec | A
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11 |01/06/18 15:50 | General View O | oeaes | (A
12 |0U06/19 15:50 | Genaral View O | waaws | A
13 |D1/06/19 15:50 Genaral View g toad PG | BA
14 |01/D6/10 15:50 | General View 0 | waawc | A
15 |01/06/19 15:50 | General View | tadwc | B
16 |0UD6/19 15:50 | Genaral View 0| oaws | B
(17 |01/06/19 15:50 | Genaral View D | waawc | A
18 |01/06/19 15:50 | General View 0 | waawc | B
119 |p1/06/19 15:50 | General View 0 | waws | M
120 (010619 15:50 | General View O | wwaws | B
121 101/06/15 15:50 | General View 0 | s | B
122 |01/08/19 15:50 | General View 0O | Losdws | B
|23 |01/06/19 15:50 | Ganeral View © o | A
|24 |01/06/19 15:50 | General View D adrc | A
[2;5“. 01/06/19 15:50 | General View 0 | adws | F
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127 |01/06/1915:50 | General View © | weawe | @
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34 |D1/06/19 1550 | General View D | Ledirs

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doc...
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75 |01/06/19 15:51 | Reinspection Photo 0 | todws | 4
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https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 17/6/2019
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg Mo 189607 188R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubl Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-86805 Emall: sur@ikkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:  CC4/1118004335/EJA302
Date: 17/06/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Lid Palicy Na: MCOMDO15

e Vehicle g) n2gaza Insured Vehicle No :  SHD3852H

Date of Loss: 05/03/2019 Mature of Claim: TP Claim No: MCT18030144

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLD2632A

Make & Mode!: ;Ié);&? VEZEL, 1.5 X CVT ABS DrAIRBAG 2WD Engine No: L1584037903
Reg. Date: 08/06/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: RU11117897
Colour; While Odomeler: 158860 km
Engine Capacity: 1488 cc

Market Valua/™New Car Price:  N/A

Sum Insured |S§): Market Valus/Mew Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Stearing [Serviceabla): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Ne  Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/50Z R18 Rear Tyre Size: 225/50Z R18
Front Lelt Side: Kumho 7 mm Rear Left Side: Kumho 7 mm
Fronl Right Side: Kumho 7 mm Rear Right Side Kumho 7 mm
The abowe values represent the remaining fpnd reads dopth
'_c{:_iBT OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster’s Difference  DIff %
Paris B,753.42 3,268.98 5,484 45 62 68
Miscellanaous llems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 3,060.00 1,150.00 1.910.00 6242
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S§) 11,813.42 4.418.96 7,394.46 62.59
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 3,550.00
[S5) 11,813.42 3.,550.00 B.263.42 68.85
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (SS) B826.94 248.50 578.44 69.95
Nett Amount (S$) 12,640.36 3,798.50 8,841.86 69.95
Global Sum Settlement (55) 0.00
PE M
Date of Assignment: 08/0372018
Date Inspecled: 08/03/2018 Inspected Al: Teamwork Garage Pte Lid (HQ)
53 Ubi Ave 1 #01-24, Paya Ubi Industrial
Park
Singapore 408934
Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen _...
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Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: Thes reporf represents our findings af the time and piace of inspectian sialed herain, Such inspection has been carmed aul o the beaf of pur
knowledge and abilfy but any olher labiify undee sy other circumatances is heraby sxpressly axciuded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

|Part Source: MRM-5G Varsion: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 20 Apr 2018)

|Parts: 144 HONDA VEZEL 1.5 X CVT ABS DVAIRBAG 2WD 50DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
| Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominaled Standard List)

[Print Code: (Unsubmitied, no print-code for SLD26324)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimale pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimale page
Further Info: Imm!uei nol in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *

Recommended Parts
Part

No. Qty No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 *FRONT BUMPER Dented 897 40FL *801.70FL
2 1 *FRONT GRILLE ASSY Broken 927 40FL *388.00FL
3 *FRONT BUMPER SIDE GARNISH RH (FOG LAMP Broken S500FL *55.00FL

GARNISH)
4 1 *FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE Not Necessary 85.09 FL *-FL
5 2 *FRONT BUMPER RETAINER Brokan B4.00FL "64.00FL
B 1 *FRONT BUMPER UNDER SPOILER Cut 394 63FL *351.00FL
7T o1 *FRONT BUMPER SIDE COVER RH Repeated 88.93FL *-FL
8 1 “FRONT BUMPER DAYLIGHT RH Mot Necessary  115.34FL *-FL
8 1 *FRONT RH HEADLAMP Broken 2,109.43FL *1,784.00FL
10 1 *FRONT RH FENDER Repair 580.83FL *-FL
11 *FRONT RH FENDER INNER SHIELD Not Necessary  118.40FL *-FL
12 1 *FRONT RH FENDER SIDE GARNISH Cut 237.32FL *185.00FL
13 1 *FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Mot Necessary  371.30FL *-FL
14 1 *WIPER TANK Not Necessary 04 50 FL *FL
15 1 *SUPPORT PANEL Repair 641.35FL *FL
16 1 *FRONT RH KNUCKLE ARM Not Necessary  439.56FL *FL
17 1 *FRONT RH KNUCKLE BEARING Mot Necessary  139.50FL *-FL
18 1 *FRONT RH LOWER ARM Not Necessary  380.40FL *FL
19 1 *FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER Naot Necessary 578.08FL *FL
20 1 *BONNET (NPA) Repair 0.00 FL “FL
21 1 *SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP Necessary S50.00FS *30.00FS
2 1 *SET FRONT GRILLE CLIP Necessary 4000FS *20.00F5
23 1 "RIM Mot Necessary  700.00FS ~FS
24 1 *BOT BRAKE FUILD Not Necessary 50.00FS “-FS
25 1 "BOT COOLANT Mot Mecessary 50.00FS *-F§
2 1 *FRONT TOP GRILLE (MUGEN) Cut / 1.200.00FS *300.00FS
Deformed
FeFranchise part. S=5SpcMatt. L=ListhemDisc

Sub Total (S§) 10,419.27  3,998.70

- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S$) 166585 729.74

Total Parts (S§) 8,753.42  13,268.96
Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. |
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellansous ilems selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repalirer's Amount
Labouyr llems

1 CHECK FRONT WIRING AND LIGHTING SYSTEM New 60.00 30.00
2 REMOVE,RENEW CONDENSER AND TOP UP GAS New 150.00 0.00
| REMOVE RENEW RADIATOR AND TOP UP COOLANT New 150.00 0.00
4 CHECK FRONT WHEEL ALIGNMENT Now 150.00 0.00
5 REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS New 200.00 0.00
6 PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS New 1.200,00 500.00
7 SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS Naw 1,000.00 600.00
8 APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS New 150.00 20.00

Gross Labour Cost (S§) 3.080.00 1,150.00
[ Report was unsubmitted during this print-out ]
< END OF ESTIMATES >
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